CERTIFICATION OF CLAIMS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein, that any
advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a contract or is available as an option for
full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claim is a just, due and
unpaid obligation against the City of Mercer Island, and that | am authorized to
authenticate and certify to said claim.

k> e

Finance Director

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the City Council has reviewed the
documentation supporting claims paid and approved all checks or warrants issued in
payment of claims.

Mayor Date

Report Date Amount

EFT Payments September 2021 $2,132,627.13



Date Description

Accounts Payable EFT Report

Vendor Name/Description

Dollar Amount

9/1/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/1/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/1/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/7/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/7/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

MERCHANT SVCS MERCH FEE
000000000259217

MERCHANT SVCS MERCH FEE
8037460410

DIRECT DEPOSIT BANKCARD
948908660000035

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AUTHNET

GATEWAY BILLING

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AUTHNET

GATEWAY BILLING

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AUTHNET

GATEWAY BILLING

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA
BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
MONTH END

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

MERCHANT SERVICEMERCH
FEES930553411164783

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV
MERCHANT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV
MERCHANT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV
MERCHANT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV
MERCHANT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
REJECT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee -
MBP.com

Merchant Fee - Boat
Launch

Merchant Fee - Utility
Billing

Merchant Fee - YFS

Merchant Fee -
MBP.com

Merchant Fee - Boat
Launch

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - Thrift
Shop

Merchant Fee - YFS

Merchant Fee - YFS

Merchant Fee - Boat
Launch

Merchant Fee - CPD

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

0.95

2,036.25

662.69

5,965.57

15.00

25.00

30.00

406.86

10.00

1.90

3.80

2,622.91

6.45

6.45

6.45

185.78

0.95

1.90

15.00

4.75



Date Description

Accounts Payable EFT Report

Vendor Name/Description

Dollar Amount

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/8/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/9/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL INVOICE
CLOUD INVOICE CL

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

VANTIV_INTG_PYMTBILLNG
295483290884

VANTIV_INTG_PYMTBILLNG
295483291882

VANTIV_INTG_PYMTBILLNG
295483292880

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP Tax
ADP Tax

Employee (payroll withholding)
Employer Portion

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP
WAGE PAY WAGE PAY

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA
BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA
BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
REJECT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA STATE

DOL WA DRIVER

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
NATIONWIDE  PAYMENTS

Merchant Fee - Utility
Billing

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee -
Recreation

Merchant Fee -
Recreation

Merchant Fee -
Recreation

Payroll Taxes

$ 140,002.25
$ 50,418.76
Net Payroll

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Driver Abstract

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

116.80

0.95

6.65

7.60

10.45

54.15

364.50

161.09

11.95

190,421.01

562,316.12

132.80

351.59

15.00

0.95

1.90

3.80

26.00

1,050.00



Date Description

Accounts Payable EFT Report

Vendor Name/Description

Dollar Amount

9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/10/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer

9/10/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer

9/10/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer

9/13/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/13/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/13/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/15/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/16/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/16/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
NATIONWIDE  PAYMENTS

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA DEPT
RET SYS DRS EPAY

Employee (payroll withholding)
Employer Portion

FF Dues

ICMA

VEBA Contributions

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL Vimly
Benefit SoVimly Bene

Employee (payroll withholding)
Employer Portion

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
WASHINGTON-DSHS WAS53000000

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
REJECT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA
BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
REJECT FEE

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Remit Retirement
Contribution

$ 55,697.33
$ 61,838.88
Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Employee Insurance
Premiums

$ 24,244.39
$ 145,080.61
Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

11,409.30

1.90

2.85

117,536.21

2,426.35

30,959.61

5,982.08

9.50

169,325.00

844.49

15.00

0.95

9.50

11.40

35.15

4.75

254.20

15.00



Date Description

Accounts Payable EFT Report

Vendor Name/Description

Dollar Amount

9/16/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/17/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/17/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/17/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer

9/20/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/20/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/20/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/22/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
REJECT FEE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
TRX FEES

PAYA

PAYA

Kroger

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
HOLDINGS LPAYMENT

CAYAN

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
TRX FEES

PAYA

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
TRX FEES

PAYA

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
TRX FEES

PAYA

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA

TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
TRX FEES

PAYA

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
TRX FEES

PAYA

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA DEPT
RET SYS DRS EPAY

Employee (payroll withholding)
Employer Portion

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP Tax
ADP Tax

Employee (payroll withholding)
Employer Portion

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP
WAGE PAY WAGE PAY

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL Cayan LLC
EDI PYMNTS

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA
BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Food Pantry

Merchant Fee - Thrift
Shop

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Remit Retirement
Contribution

$ 58,938.06
$ 65,222.03

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Payroll Taxes

$ 138,954.97
$ 46,337.65
Net Payroll

Merchant Fee - Thrift
Shop

Employee Withholding -
Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

19.00

15.00

6.65

9,600.00

101.68

6.65

31.35

0.95

1.90

5.70

9.50

124,160.09

0.95

185,292.62

547,525.47

10.75

1,037.11

48.45



Date Description

Accounts Payable EFT Report

Vendor Name/Description

Dollar Amount

9/24/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/24/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/24/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/24/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/24/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/24/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/24/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer

9/24/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer

9/24/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer

9/27/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/27/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/27/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

9/28/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit

5 3 BANKCARD SYSNET
SETLMT295483290884

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP
PAYROLL FEESADP - FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP
PAYROLL FEESADP - FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
NATIONWIDE  PAYMENTS

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
NATIONWIDE  PAYMENTS

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA

TRX FEES

FF Dues

ICMA

VEBA Contributions

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA STATE

DOL WA DRIVER

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
WASHINGTON-DSHS WAS53000000

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AFLAC
INSURANCE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA
TRX FEES

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
UNUMGROUP955 INSURANCE

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL
UNUMGROUP955 INSURANCE

Recreation Refund

ADP Payroll Services

ADP Payroll Services

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Driver Abstract

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Merchant Fee - ACH
Payments

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

Employee Withholding -

Payroll

279.00

1,700.83

2,402.06

1,050.00

11,409.30

9.50

2,345.94

31,352.99

5,982.08

11.40

13.00

706.03

777.39

1.90

1.90

1.90

7.60

10.45

190.50

1,105.90



Date Description

Accounts Payable EFT Report

Vendor Name/Description

Dollar Amount

DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA

Merchant Fee - ACH

9/29/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit TRX FEES Payments 1.90
DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA DEPT
9/29/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit REVENUE TAX PYMT Excise Tax Paid 99,321.36
Water Utility $ 71,822.79
Sewer Utility $ 16,647.91
Stormwater Utility $ 2,695.89
Thrift Shop $ 7,640.10
General $ 514.67
DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA Employee Withholding -
9/30/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B Payroll 155.67
DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA Merchant Fee - ACH
9/30/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit TRX FEES Payments 3.80
DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA Merchant Fee - ACH
9/30/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit TRX FEES Payments 5.70
Total $ 2,132,627.13




