# CERTIFICATION OF CLAIMS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the City of Mercer Island, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

**Finance Director** 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the City Council has reviewed the documentation supporting claims paid and approved all checks or warrants issued in payment of claims.

Mayor

Date

Report Date Amount

**EFT** Payments

September 2021

\$2,132,627.13

Date Description	Vendor Name/Desc	cription	Dollar Amount
9/1/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	0.95
9/1/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	MERCHANT SVCS MERCH FEE 000000000259217	Merchant Fee - MBP.com	2,036.25
9/1/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	MERCHANT SVCS MERCH FEE 8037460410	Merchant Fee - Boat Launch	662.69
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT DEPOSIT BANKCARD 948908660000035	Merchant Fee - Utility Billing	5,965.57
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING	Merchant Fee - YFS	15.00
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING	Merchant Fee - MBP.com	25.00
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING	Merchant Fee - Boat Launch	30.00
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B	Employee Withholding - Payroll	406.86
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA MONTH END	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	10.00
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	3.80
9/2/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	MERCHANT SERVICEMERCH FEES930553411164783	Merchant Fee - Thrift Shop	2,622.91
9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV MERCHANT FEE	Merchant Fee - YFS	6.45
9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV MERCHANT FEE	Merchant Fee - YFS	6.45
9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV MERCHANT FEE	Merchant Fee - Boat Launch	6.45
9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL FISERV MERCHANT FEE	Merchant Fee - CPD	185.78
9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	0.95
9/3/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/7/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	15.00
	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	4.75

Date	Description	Vendor Name/Desc	ription	Dollar Amount
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL INVOICE CLOUD INVOICE CL	Merchant Fee - Utility Billing	116.80
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	0.95
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	6.65
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	7.60
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	10.45
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	54.15
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	VANTIV_INTG_PYMTBILLNG 295483290884	Merchant Fee - Recreation	364.50
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	VANTIV_INTG_PYMTBILLNG 295483291882	Merchant Fee - Recreation	161.09
9/8/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	VANTIV_INTG_PYMTBILLNG 295483292880	Merchant Fee - Recreation	11.95
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP Tax ADP Tax Employee (payroll withholding) Employer Portion		190,421.01
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP WAGE PAY WAGE PAY	Net Payroll	562,316.12
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B	Employee Withholding - Payroll	132.80
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B	Employee Withholding - Payroll	351.59
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA REJECT FEE	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	15.00
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	0.95
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	3.80
9/9/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA STATE DOL WA DRIVER	Driver Abstract	26.00
9/10/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NATIONWIDE PAYMENTS	Employee Withholding - Payroll	1,050.00

Date Description	Vendor Name/Desc	ription	Dollar Amount
9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NATIONWIDE PAYMENTS	Employee Withholding - Payroll	11,409.30
9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	2.85
9/10/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA DEPT RET SYS DRS EPAY Employee (payroll withholding) Employer Portion		117,536.21
9/10/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer	FF Dues	Employee Withholding - Payroll	2,426.35
9/10/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer	ICMA	Employee Withholding - Payroll	30,959.61
9/10/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer	VEBA Contributions	Employee Withholding - Payroll	5,982.08
9/13/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	9.50
9/13/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL Vimly Benefit SoVimly Bene Employee (payroll withholding) Employer Portion	Employee Insurance Premiums \$ 24,244.39 \$ 145,080.61	169,325.00
9/13/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WASHINGTON-DSHS WA53000000	Employee Withholding - Payroll	844.49
9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA REJECT FEE	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	15.00
9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	0.95
9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	9.50
9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	11.40
9/14/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	35.15
9/15/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	4.75
9/16/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B	Employee Withholding - Payroll	254.20
9/16/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA REJECT FEE	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	15.00

Date Description	Vendor Name/Desc	ription	Dollar Amount
9/16/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	19.00
9/17/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA REJECT FEE	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	15.00
9/17/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	6.65
9/17/2021 Outgoing Money Transfer	Kroger	Food Pantry	9,600.00
9/20/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL CAYAN HOLDINGS LPAYMENT	Merchant Fee - Thrift Shop	101.68
9/20/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	6.65
9/20/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	31.35
9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	0.95
9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	5.70
9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	9.50
9/21/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA DEPT RET SYS DRS EPAY Employee (payroll withholding) Employer Portion		124,160.09
9/22/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	0.95
9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP Tax ADP Tax Employee (payroll withholding) Employer Portion		185,292.62
9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP WAGE PAY WAGE PAY	Net Payroll	547,525.47
9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL Cayan LLC EDI PYMNTS	Merchant Fee - Thrift Shop	10.75
9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B	Employee Withholding - Payroll	1,037.11
9/23/2021 Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	48.45

Date	Description	Vendor Name/Desc	ription	Dollar Amount
9/24/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	5 3 BANKCARD SYSNET SETLMT295483290884	Recreation Refund	279.00
9/24/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP PAYROLL FEESADP - FEES	ADP Payroll Services	1,700.83
9/24/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL ADP PAYROLL FEESADP - FEES	ADP Payroll Services	2,402.06
9/24/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NATIONWIDE PAYMENTS	Employee Withholding - Payroll	1,050.00
9/24/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NATIONWIDE PAYMENTS	Employee Withholding - Payroll	11,409.30
9/24/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	9.50
9/24/2021	Outgoing Money Transfer	FF Dues	Employee Withholding - Payroll	2,345.94
9/24/2021	Outgoing Money Transfer	ICMA	Employee Withholding - Payroll	31,352.99
9/24/2021	Outgoing Money Transfer	VEBA Contributions	Employee Withholding - Payroll	5,982.08
9/27/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	11.40
9/27/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA STATE DOL WA DRIVER	Driver Abstract	13.00
9/27/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WASHINGTON-DSHS WA53000000	Employee Withholding - Payroll	706.03
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL AFLAC	Employee Withholding - Payroll	777.39
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	1.90
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	7.60
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments	10.45
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL UNUMGROUP955 INSURANCE	Employee Withholding - Payroll	190.50
9/28/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL UNUMGROUP955 INSURANCE	Employee Withholding - Payroll	1,105.90

Date	Description	Vendor Name/Desc	ription	D	ollar Amount
9/29/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments		1.90
9/29/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL WA DEPT REVENUE TAX PYMT Water Utility Sewer Utility Stormwater Utility Thrift Shop General	\$ 16,647.91   \$ 2,695.89   \$ 7,640.10		99,321.36
9/30/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL NAVIA BENEFIT SOFLEXIBLE B	Employee Withholding - Payroll		155.67
9/30/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments		3.80
9/30/2021	Preauthorized ACH Debit	DIRECT WITHDRAWAL PAYA TRX FEES	Merchant Fee - ACH Payments		5.70
			Total	\$	2,132,627.13